
Financial Aid Advisory Committee 
 

Name, Title & Email Address Institution FAAC 
Position 

Term Ends 
June 30 

Melet Leafgreen 
Director, Student Financial Aid 
melet.leafgreen@UTSouthwestern.edu  

UT Southwestern Medical Center Chair 2025 

Rachelè Garrett 
Director, Financial Aid & Scholarships 
nixonhr@sfasu.edu  

Stephen F. Austin State University Past Chair 2024 

Jackie Adler 
Executive Director, Financial Aid 
jackie.adler@tstc.edu  

Texas State Technical College Member 
 

2024 

Mary Escobar 
Associate Director, Financial Aid 
mary.escobar@angelo.edu  

Angelo State University Member 2026 

Heather Fountain 
Associate Director, Financial Aid 
heatherfountain@tamu.edu  

Texas A&M University Member 2026 

Michelle Hill 
Director, Student Financial Aid 
mhill75@alamo.edu  

Alamo Colleges District Member 2026 

Cecelia Jones 
Director, Financial Aid 
ckjones@jarvis.edu  

Jarvis Christian College Vice Chair 2026 

Jackie Kelley 
Director, Financial Aid & Scholarships 
jkelley@kilgore.edu  

Kilgore College Member 2026 

Scott Lapinski 
Director, Financial Aid 
lapinski_s@utpb.edu  

UT Permian Basin Member 2025 

Gaby Leon 
Director, Financial Aid 
gleon@alvincollege.edu  

Alvin Community College Member 2025 

Lynda McKendree 
Dean, Scholarships & Financial Aid 
mckendla@stthom.edu  

University of St. Thomas Member 2025 

Rebeca Moreno Adorno 
Associate Director, College Advising Corps 
r.moreno@tcu.edu  

Texas Christian University Member 2026 

Erica Ramos 
Financial Aid Officer & College Prep Counselor 
erica.ramos1@psjaisd.us  

Pharr-San Juan-Alamo 
Independent School District 

Member 2026 

Tonya Richardson-Dean 
Director, Financial Aid & Veteran Services 
tonya.dean@tvcc.edu  

Trinity Valley Community College Member 2026 

Lisa Schoenbrun 
College Readiness Teacher 
lschoenb@episd.org  

El Paso Independent School 
District 

Member 2025 
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Name, Title & Email Address Institution FAAC 
Position 

Term Ends 
June 30 

Tevian Sides 
Director, Financial Aid 
tevian.sides@wtc.edu   

Western Texas College Member 2024 

Beth Tolan 
Assistant Vice President, Financial Aid 
beth.tolan@unt.edu   

University of North Texas Member 2026 

Amy Wilson 
Director, Financial Aid & Scholarships 
fao.wilson@shsu.edu   

Sam Houston State University Member 
 

2025 

Gilbert Zavala 
Vice President, Education & Talent Development 
gzavala@opportunityaustin.com   

Austin Chamber of Commerce Member 2024 

Rachel Joseph 
 
rrj635@utexas.edu   

The University of Texas at Austin Student 
Representative 

2024 

Denise Welch 
Director, Financial Aid 

  dwelch@panola.edu 

Panola College TASFAA 
Representative 

September 
2024 

Leah Smalley 
Senior Policy Director - Student Financial Aid 
Programs 
leah.smalley@highered.texas.gov  

 THECB 
Representative 
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